LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
MONDAY. MARCH 28. 2022

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 19, 20
HCR 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 862, 863, 864, 865, 866, 867

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 3, 12, 23, 28, 41, 85, 172, 313,

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 4  H&W-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

371

HB 51 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 274
HB 55 H&W-FAV HB 284
HB 68 ACRJ-FAV HB 323
HB 98 EDUC-FAV HB 346
HB 99 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 416
HB 134 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 432
HB 136 EDUC-FAV HB 434
HB 156 EDUC-W/ AMD HB 443
HB 247 ACRJ-FAV HB 491
HB 261 EDUC-FAV HB 582

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/29/2022

HB 604, 637, 641, 659, 669, 740
HB 8, 79, 82, 88, 118, 122, 131, 133,
186, 197, 198, 201, 204, 207, 208, 210,
275, 294, 296, 314, 315, 325
Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 333, 365, 411, 417, 456, 475, 478, 497,
545, 548, 550, 627, 679, 691, 693, 695,

729, 753, 762

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/28/2022
447, 568
246, 376, 450,

HB
HB

727

Page 1

EDUC-FAV

H&W-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV

EDUC-FAV

EDUC-FAV

ACRJ-FAV

ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV

H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G

149, 165, 173,
211, 217, 224,

501, 525, 529,
700, 706, 715,

182,
267,

530,
717,



Scheduled for floor debate on 3/29/2022
HB 460, 462
HB 515

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 76, 91, 598
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DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MARCH 28, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [6items]

1. HB447

2. HB568

3. HB246

4. HB376

5. HB450

6. HB727

HUGHES

EDMONDS

PHELPS

HUVAL

CHARLES OWEN

BACALA

CRIME Provides relative to certain violent crimes
committed by juveniles

CRIME Provides relative to adoption deception

MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides
relative to sanctions for alapsein required vehicle
liability security

MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides
relative to the operation of a motor vehicle while
using a wireless telecommunication device

VITAL RECORDSBIRTH CERT Providesfor
access to an adopted person's original birth
certificate

ADOPTION Provides for uniform prerequisites
for adoption finalization



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 29, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [36 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

HB604

HB637

HB641

HB659

HB669

HB740

HB8

HB79

HB82

HB88

HB118

HB122

HB131

DAVIS

BEAULLIEU

DESHOTEL

STEFANSKI

PIERRE

MINCEY

FONTENOT

ECHOLS

ILLG

LANCE HARRIS

FIRMENT

HUVAL

COUSSAN

MOTOR VEHICLES Provides for the transfer of
ownership of avehicleto an insurer

ASSESSORS Authorizes an assessor to collect a
fee from certain parties requesting assessment rolls
or lists

COMMERCE Providesrelative to digital
application distribution platforms

PRIVATE INVESTIGATORS Provides relative
to the salary of the executive director of the La.
State Board of Private Investigators

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesrelative
to background checks of private training or driving
instructor training schools or agencies

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS Provides
relative to the sale, transportation, and acceptance
of propane and other fuels during a declared
disaster or emergency

WEAPONS/FIREARM S Provides an exception
totheillegal carrying of weapons for certain
persons

INSURERS Provides for the minimum number of
meetings for the boards of directors of certain
captive insurers

INSURANCE COMMI SSIONER Repealsthe
authority of the commissioner of insurance to
retain funds collected from certain fees

CURRICULA Providesfor Celebrate Freedom
Week in public schools

INSURANCE Provides for the members of the
Louisiana Property and Casualty Insurance
Commission and its ad hoc committees

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of
Insurance

TEACHERS/SALARY Providesrelative to the
salary schedules of teachers whose employment is
interrupted by military service



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

HB133

HB149

HB165

HB173

HB182

HB186

HB197

HB198

HB201

HB204

HB207

HB208

HB210

HB211

HB217

LANCE HARRIS

ILLG

ZERINGUE

STEFANSKI

HOLLIS

STEFANSKI

TURNER

WILLARD

LANCE HARRIS

GREGORY
MILLER

HUGHES

MIKE JOHNSON

MACK

MCKNIGHT

BOURRIAQUE

LEGISLATION Providesfor technical
corrections and revision of provisions of Title 17
of the Louisiana Revised Statutes

HUMAN SERVICES/DISTRICTS-AUTH
Provides relative to legal advisor servicesfor the
Jefferson Parish Human Services Authority

ENERGY PRODUCTION Provides relative to
lease sales for wind energy

CRIMINAL/RECORDS Providesrelative to
background checks for a gaming license

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelativeto
third-party administrators

ETHICS Provides for the standard of knowledge
of afalse statement in the provisionsrelative to
unethical election practices

ATHLETICS Providesrelative to the
comprehensive sports injury management program
for student athletics

INSURANCE/LIFE Providesfor group life
insurance

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of
Education

VITAL RECORDS/DEATH CERT Provides
with respect to parties to whom the state registrar
of vital records may issue a death certificate

CURRICULA Adds Geometry as arequired
course for high school students in the career major
program

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCL OS Changes the
definition of political committee

INSURANCE Provides for technical corrections
to certain provisions affecting mutual insurance
holding companies

SCHOOL S Provides relative to the membership
of the board of directors of the Special School
District

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Providesrelative to the
transfer of certain state property in Cameron
Parish



29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

35.

36.

HB224

HB267

HB275

HB294

HB296

HB314

HB315

HB325

GREGORY
MILLER

RISER

BAGLEY

NELSON

STEFANSKI

TURNER

TURNER

STEFANSKI

LEGISLATIVE AGCY/LAW INST Provides
relative to meetings of the Louisiana State Law
Institute

PROPERTY/EXPROPRIATION Provides
relative to the existing right of a storage facility
operator to expropriate property for the purpose of
drilling through a storage facility in Caldwell
Parish

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of
Children and Family Services

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelative to the
guaranteed issue of Medicare supplement policies

ETHICS/BOARD Providesrelative to the
nominating committee and nominees for the Board
of Ethics

LEGISLATION Makes technical correctionsto
various provisions of law within and relating to the
subject matter of the legislative committees on
health and welfare

EDUCATION/SPECIAL Providesfor the Blind
and Visually Impaired Student's Bill of Rights

PUBLIC MEETINGS Removes provision
terminating authority of the State Bond
Commission to hold periodic meetings via
electronic means

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1.

2.

3.

HB460

HB462

HB515

BRASS

MINCEY

MIKE JOHNSON

CHILDREN Expands the purposes for which a
parish governing authority may levy atax relative
to early childhood programs

CRIME Creates the crime of unauthorized
removal of aminor from aschool, child day care
center, or early learning center

SUCCESSIONS Provides relative to succession
involving limited liability company



DATE: Mar 24, 2022
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME. 205 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
MONDAY, MARCH 28, 2022

TIME:

LEG. DAY:

PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: Mar 24, 2022

4:05 PM
9
1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY

COMMITTEE

HCR4

Butler

MORNING HOUR 16

H&W-FAV

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB51

HB55

HB68

HB98

HB99

HB134
HB136
HB156
HB247
HB261
HB274
HB284
HB323
HB346
HB416
HB432
HB434
HB443
HB491
HB582

Goudeau
Butler
Carpenter
Magee
McMahen
Marino
Marino
Freiberg
Magee
Magee
Edmonds
Stagni
Nelson
Thompson
Marino
Phelps
Phelps
Magee
Bacala
Stagni

ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-FAV
EDUC-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-FAV
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV

H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G



TODAYS DATE: Mar 24, 2022
REPORTED BY COMMITTEE Mg piti

MONDAY, MARCH 28, 2022 LEG. DAY: 9
PAGE: 2




