LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY MONDAY, MARCH 28, 2022

MORNING HOUR

1		Ro	ш	Ca	П
- 1	-	Rυ		uа	ш

- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HR 19, 20

HCR 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 862, 863, 864, 865, 866, 867

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 3, 12, 23, 28, 41, 85, 172, 313, 371

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR 4 H&W-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	51	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	274	EDUC-FAV
HB	55	H&W-FAV	HB	284	H&W-W/ AMD
HB	68	ACRJ-FAV	HB	323	ACRJ-FAV
HB	98	EDUC-FAV	HB	346	EDUC-FAV
HB	99	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	416	EDUC-FAV
HB	134	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	432	ACRJ-FAV
HB	136	EDUC-FAV	HB	434	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB	156	EDUC-W/ AMD	HB	443	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB	247	ACRJ-FAV	HB	491	ACRJ-FAV
HB	261	EDUC-FAV	HB	582	H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/29/2022

HB HB	604, 8, 186, 275.	637, 79, 197, 294.	641, 82, 198, 296,	659, 88, 201, 314,	669, 118, 204, 315,	740 122, 207, 325	131, 208,	133, 210,	149, 211,	165, 217,	173, 224,	182, 267,
Not yet sche	- ,	- ,	,	417, 627,	456, 679,	475, 691,	478, 693,	497, 695,	501, 700,	525, 706,	529, 715,	530, 717,

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/28/2022

HB 447, 568

HB 246, 376, 450, 727

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/29/2022

HB 460, 462

HB 515

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 76, 91, 598

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MARCH 28, 2022

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [6 items]

1. HB447	HUGHES	CRIME Provides relative to certain violent crimes committed by juveniles
2. HB568	EDMONDS	CRIME Provides relative to adoption deception
3. HB246	PHELPS	MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides relative to sanctions for a lapse in required vehicle liability security
4. HB376	HUVAL	MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides relative to the operation of a motor vehicle while using a wireless telecommunication device
5. HB450	CHARLES OWEN	VITAL RECORDS/BIRTH CERT Provides for access to an adopted person's original birth certificate
6. HB727	BACALA	ADOPTION Provides for uniform prerequisites for adoption finalization

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 29, 2022

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [36 items]

1. HB604	DAVIS	MOTOR VEHICLES Provides for the transfer of ownership of a vehicle to an insurer
2. HB637	BEAULLIEU	ASSESSORS Authorizes an assessor to collect a fee from certain parties requesting assessment rolls or lists
3. HB641	DESHOTEL	COMMERCE Provides relative to digital application distribution platforms
4. HB659	STEFANSKI	PRIVATE INVESTIGATORS Provides relative to the salary of the executive director of the La. State Board of Private Investigators
5. HB669	PIERRE	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Provides relative to background checks of private training or driving instructor training schools or agencies
6. HB740	MINCEY	EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS Provides relative to the sale, transportation, and acceptance of propane and other fuels during a declared disaster or emergency
7. HB8	FONTENOT	WEAPONS/FIREARMS Provides an exception to the illegal carrying of weapons for certain persons
8. HB79	ECHOLS	INSURERS Provides for the minimum number of meetings for the boards of directors of certain captive insurers
9. HB82	ILLG	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER Repeals the authority of the commissioner of insurance to retain funds collected from certain fees
10. HB88	LANCE HARRIS	CURRICULA Provides for Celebrate Freedom Week in public schools
11. HB118	FIRMENT	INSURANCE Provides for the members of the Louisiana Property and Casualty Insurance Commission and its ad hoc committees
12. HB122	HUVAL	SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of Insurance
13. HB131	COUSSAN	TEACHERS/SALARY Provides relative to the salary schedules of teachers whose employment is interrupted by military service

14. HB133	LANCE HARRIS	LEGISLATION Provides for technical corrections and revision of provisions of Title 17 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes
15. HB149	ILLG	HUMAN SERVICES/DISTRICTS-AUTH Provides relative to legal advisor services for the Jefferson Parish Human Services Authority
16. HB165	ZERINGUE	ENERGY PRODUCTION Provides relative to lease sales for wind energy
17. HB173	STEFANSKI	CRIMINAL/RECORDS Provides relative to background checks for a gaming license
18. HB182	HOLLIS	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to third-party administrators
19. HB186	STEFANSKI	ETHICS Provides for the standard of knowledge of a false statement in the provisions relative to unethical election practices
20. HB197	TURNER	ATHLETICS Provides relative to the comprehensive sports injury management program for student athletics
21. HB198	WILLARD	INSURANCE/LIFE Provides for group life insurance
22. HB201	LANCE HARRIS	SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of Education
23. HB204	GREGORY MILLER	VITAL RECORDS/DEATH CERT Provides with respect to parties to whom the state registrar of vital records may issue a death certificate
24. HB207	HUGHES	CURRICULA Adds Geometry as a required course for high school students in the career major program
25. HB208	MIKE JOHNSON	CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOS Changes the definition of political committee
26. HB210	MACK	INSURANCE Provides for technical corrections to certain provisions affecting mutual insurance holding companies
27. HB211	MCKNIGHT	SCHOOLS Provides relative to the membership of the board of directors of the Special School District
28. HB217	BOURRIAQUE	PROPERTY/PUBLIC Provides relative to the transfer of certain state property in Cameron Parish

29. HB22	4 GREGORY MILLER	LEGISLATIVE AGCY/LAW INST Provides relative to meetings of the Louisiana State Law Institute
30. HB26	7 RISER	PROPERTY/EXPROPRIATION Provides relative to the existing right of a storage facility operator to expropriate property for the purpose of drilling through a storage facility in Caldwell Parish
31. HB27	5 BAGLEY	SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of Children and Family Services
32. HB29	4 NELSON	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to the guaranteed issue of Medicare supplement policies
33. HB2 9	06 STEFANSKI	ETHICS/BOARD Provides relative to the nominating committee and nominees for the Board of Ethics
34. HB31	4 TURNER	LEGISLATION Makes technical corrections to various provisions of law within and relating to the subject matter of the legislative committees on health and welfare
35. HB31	5 TURNER	EDUCATION/SPECIAL Provides for the Blind and Visually Impaired Student's Bill of Rights
36. HB3 2	5 STEFANSKI	PUBLIC MEETINGS Removes provision terminating authority of the State Bond Commission to hold periodic meetings via electronic means

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. HB460	BRASS	CHILDREN Expands the purposes for which a parish governing authority may levy a tax relative to early childhood programs
2. HB462	MINCEY	CRIME Creates the crime of unauthorized removal of a minor from a school, child day care center, or early learning center
3. HB515	MIKE JOHNSON	SUCCESSIONS Provides relative to succession involving limited liability company

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: TIME: PAGE:

Mar 24, 2022 4:05 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE **CONFEREES**

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE MONDAY, MARCH 28, 2022

TODAYS DATE: Mar 24, 2022 TIME: 4:05 PM LEG. DAY: 9 PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR4 Butler H&W-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB51	Goudeau	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB55	Butler	H&W-FAV
HB68	Carpenter	ACRJ-FAV
HB98	Magee	EDUC-FAV
HB99	McMahen	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB134	Marino	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB136	Marino	EDUC-FAV
HB156	Freiberg	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB247	Magee	ACRJ-FAV
HB261	Magee	EDUC-FAV
HB274	Edmonds	EDUC-FAV
HB284	Stagni	H&W-W/ AMD
HB323	Nelson	ACRJ-FAV
HB346	Thompson	EDUC-FAV
HB416	Marino	EDUC-FAV
HB432	Phelps	ACRJ-FAV
HB434	Phelps	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB443	Magee	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB491	Bacala	ACRJ-FAV
HB582	Stagni	H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE MONDAY, MARCH 28, 2022

TODAYS DATE: Mar 24, 2022 TIME: 4:05 PM LEG. DAY: 9 PAGE: 2